
ID PredecessorsTask 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1
NTP

1 day Fri 4/28/23 Fri 4/28/23

2 8FF BODR 3 mons Mon 8/28/23 Fri 11/17/23

3 Additional Survey Contract 5 days Mon 9/4/23 Fri 9/8/23

4 3 Survey of East Parcel 2 wks Mon 10/9/23 Fri 10/20/23

5 4 Delivery of Survey Map 1 day Tue 10/24/23 Tue 10/24/23

6 Draft P&ID Review 1 day Thu 10/26/23 Thu 10/26/23

7 6 Ecology Check In 1 day Thu 11/2/23 Thu 11/2/23

8 7 Draft BOD to Kitsap 1 day Fri 11/17/23 Fri 11/17/23

9 Amendment 1 to County 1 day Mon 11/13/23 Mon 11/13/23

10 8 BOD Review Workshop 1 day Tue 11/28/23 Tue 11/28/23

11 10 County Comments Back to HDR 1 day Wed 11/29/23 Wed 11/29/23

12 11 Final BODR to County 1 day Thu 12/7/23 Thu 12/7/23

13 12 Submit Approved BODR to Ecology 1 day Mon 12/11/23 Mon 12/11/23

14 15SF Ecology Review Plans for SRF Construction Funds 1 mon Mon 9/2/24 Mon 9/30/24

15 Submit SRF Construction Application 2 wks Mon 9/30/24 Fri 10/11/24

16 Long Lead Equipment Procurement 466 days Mon 11/20/23 Mon 9/1/25

17 2 Equipment Bid Packages (Spec, Schematics) 8 mons Mon 11/20/23 Fri 6/28/24

18 17 GCCM Reviews Packages and Obtains Proposals 2 mons Mon 7/1/24 Fri 8/23/24

19 18 HDR Reviews Proposals 3 wks Mon 8/26/24 Fri 9/13/24

20 19 GCCM Procures Submittals 4 wks Mon 9/16/24 Fri 10/11/24

21 20 HDR Reviews Submittals 2 wks Mon 10/14/24 Fri 10/25/24

22 20 Equipment Order 46 wks Mon 10/14/24 Fri 8/29/25

23 22 Equipment on Site 1 day Mon 9/1/25 Mon 9/1/25

24 Group 1 Design/Const (Digesters, Sept, Control, Thick)720 days Mon 11/20/23 Fri 8/21/26

25 30% Design Model Review 1 wk Mon 3/25/24 Fri 3/29/24

26 2 Design to 60%, OPCC 36 wks Mon 11/20/23 Fri 7/26/24

27 26 GCCM Review (Constructability, Costs) 4 wks Mon 7/29/24 Fri 8/23/24

28 26 Owner Review 4 wks Mon 7/29/24 Fri 8/23/24

29 26 Design to 90%, Permitting 24 wks Mon 7/29/24 Fri 1/10/25

30 29 Owner and GCCM Review 4 wks Mon 1/13/25 Fri 2/7/25

31 29 GMP Negotiations 1 mon Mon 1/13/25 Fri 2/7/25

32 30 Design for Bid Documents 3 mons Mon 2/10/25 Fri 5/2/25

33 Construction 380 days Mon 1/13/25 Fri 6/26/26

34 29 Demolition 3 mons Mon 1/13/25 Fri 4/4/25

35 29 Site Civil 19 mons Mon 1/13/25 Fri 6/26/26

36 29 Digester Control 19 mons Mon 1/13/25 Fri 6/26/26

37 29 Thickening 19 mons Mon 1/13/25 Fri 6/26/26

38 29 New Digesters 19 mons Mon 1/13/25 Fri 6/26/26

39 29 Septage 19 mons Mon 1/13/25 Fri 6/26/26

40 33 Commission Phase 1 2 mons Mon 6/29/26 Fri 8/21/26

41 Group 2 Design/Const (MB, FOG, Centrate, PS) 1188 days Wed 12/6/23 Fri 6/23/28

42 2 Design to 60% 8.4 mons Wed 12/6/23 Fri 7/26/24

43 42 GCCM Review (Constructability, Costs) 3 wks Mon 7/29/24 Fri 8/16/24

44 42 Owner Review 3 wks Mon 7/29/24 Fri 8/16/24

45 Move Maintenance Building Staff to Temp Facilities6 mons Mon 6/3/24 Fri 11/15/24

46 45 Contractor Demo Existing Maintenance Building 1 mon Mon 11/18/24 Fri 12/13/24

47 42 Design to 90%, Permitting 220 days Mon 7/29/24 Fri 5/30/25

48 47 GMP Negotiations 1 mon Mon 6/2/25 Fri 6/27/25

49 47 Owner, GCCM Design Review 3 wks Mon 6/2/25 Fri 6/20/25

50 49 Design for Bid Documents 3 mons Mon 6/23/25 Fri 9/12/25

51 47 Bidding for Maintenance Building Items 3 wks Mon 6/2/25 Fri 6/20/25

52 Build Group 2 650 days Mon 12/29/25 Fri 6/23/28

53 48FS+26 wks Maintenance Building 19 mons Mon 12/29/25 Fri 6/11/27

54 48FS+26 wks FOG 19 mons Mon 12/29/25 Fri 6/11/27

55 40 Digester Rehab 19 mons Mon 8/24/26 Fri 2/4/28

56 48FS+26 wks In Plant Pump Station 19 mons Mon 12/29/25 Fri 6/11/27

57 40 Repurpose Gravity Thickener for Centrate Storage19 mons Mon 8/24/26 Fri 2/4/28

58 56,54,53 Commissioning 2 mons Mon 6/14/27 Fri 8/6/27

59 57,55 Commissioning 2 mons Mon 2/7/28 Fri 3/31/28

60 59,58 Closeout 3 mons Mon 4/3/28 Fri 6/23/28

61 Permitting 597 days Mon 3/27/23 Tue 7/8/25

62 Kitsap DCD 331 days Mon 2/26/24 Mon 6/2/25

63 25SS-20 days Pre-application Conference 41 days Mon 2/26/24 Mon 4/22/24

64 25SS-20 days Pre-application Application Preperation 20 days Mon 2/26/24 Fri 3/22/24

65 64 QC Pre-Application Package 5 days Mon 3/25/24 Fri 3/29/24

66 65 Client Review 5 days Mon 4/1/24 Fri 4/5/24

67 66 Revise 5 days Mon 4/8/24 Fri 4/12/24

68 66 Submittal to Kitsap DCD 1 day Mon 4/8/24 Mon 4/8/24

69 68 Preapplication Meeting with DCD 10 days Tue 4/9/24 Mon 4/22/24

70 69 SEPA 36 days Tue 4/23/24 Tue 6/11/24

71 69 Draft SEPA Checklist 20 days Tue 4/23/24 Mon 5/20/24

72 71 QC SEPA Checklist 5 days Tue 5/21/24 Mon 5/27/24

73 72 Client Review 5 days Tue 5/28/24 Mon 6/3/24

74 73 Revise SEPA Checklist 5 days Tue 6/4/24 Mon 6/10/24

75 74 Submit to Kitsap DCD with CUP Minor 
Amendment

1 day Tue 6/11/24 Tue 6/11/24

76 69 Conditional Use Permit - Minor Amendment 36 days Tue 4/23/24 Tue 6/11/24

77 69 Prepare CUP Application 20 days Tue 4/23/24 Mon 5/20/24

78 77 QC CUP Application 5 days Tue 5/21/24 Mon 5/27/24

79 78 Client Review CUP Application 5 days Tue 5/28/24 Mon 6/3/24

80 79 Revise CUP Application 5 days Tue 6/4/24 Mon 6/10/24

81 80 Submit CUP Application to Kitsap DCD 1 day Tue 6/11/24 Tue 6/11/24

82 29FS-25 days Demolition Permit 26 days Mon 12/9/24 Mon 1/13/25

83 29SF-25 days Prepare Demolition Permit 10 days Mon 12/9/24 Fri 12/20/24

84 83 QC Demo Permit 5 days Mon 12/23/24 Fri 12/27/24

85 84 Client Review Demo Permit 5 days Mon 12/30/24 Fri 1/3/25

86 85 Revise Demo Permit 5 days Mon 1/6/25 Fri 1/10/25

87 86 Submit Demo Permit to Kitsap DCD 1 day Mon 1/13/25 Mon 1/13/25

88 29FS-25 days Group 1 - Buidling Permit - Commercial 26 days Mon 12/9/24 Mon 1/13/25

89 29FS-25 days Prepare Building Permit Application 10 days Mon 12/9/24 Fri 12/20/24

90 89 QC Building Permit Application 5 days Mon 12/23/24 Fri 12/27/24

91 90 Client Review Building Permit Application 5 days Mon 12/30/24 Fri 1/3/25

92 91 Revise Building Permit Application 5 days Mon 1/6/25 Fri 1/10/25

93 92 Submit Building Permit Application 1 day Mon 1/13/25 Mon 1/13/25

94 47FS-25 days Group 2 - Building Permit - Commercial 26 days Mon 4/28/25 Mon 6/2/25

95 47FS-25 days Prepare Building Permit Application 10 days Mon 4/28/25 Fri 5/9/25

96 95 QC Building Permit Application 5 days Mon 5/12/25 Fri 5/16/25

97 96 Client Review Building Permit Application 5 days Mon 5/19/25 Fri 5/23/25

98 97 Revise Building Permit Application 5 days Mon 5/26/25 Fri 5/30/25

99 98 Submit Building Permit Application 1 day Mon 6/2/25 Mon 6/2/25

100 99 Kitsap County Public Works 26 days Tue 6/3/25 Tue 7/8/25

101 29FS-25 days Right-of-way Permit 26 days Tue 6/3/25 Tue 7/8/25

102 29FS-25 days Prepare ROW Permit Application 10 days Tue 6/3/25 Mon 6/16/25

103 102 QC ROW Permit Application 5 days Tue 6/17/25 Mon 6/23/25

104 103 Client Review ROW Application 5 days Tue 6/24/25 Mon 6/30/25

105 104 Revise ROW Application 5 days Tue 7/1/25 Mon 7/7/25

106 105 Submit ROW Application 1 day Tue 7/8/25 Tue 7/8/25

107 DAHP - Cultural Resources Compliance 1 day Mon 3/27/23 Mon 3/27/23

108 APE 1 day Mon 3/27/23 Mon 3/27/23

109 Inadvertent Discover Plan 1 day Mon 3/27/23 Mon 3/27/23

110 Cultural Resources Survey 1 day Mon 3/27/23 Mon 3/27/23

111 Cultural Resources Report 1 day Mon 3/27/23 Mon 3/27/23

112 69 SERP Process (specific items) 125 days Tue 4/23/24 Mon 10/14/24

113 69 Environmental Justice Report 60 days Tue 4/23/24 Mon 7/15/24

114 69 Prepare EJ Report 40 days Tue 4/23/24 Mon 6/17/24

115 114 QC EJ Report 5 days Tue 6/18/24 Mon 6/24/24

116 115 Client Review EJ Report 5 days Tue 6/25/24 Mon 7/1/24

117 116 Revise EJ Report 5 days Tue 7/2/24 Mon 7/8/24

118 117 Finalize EJ Report 5 days Tue 7/9/24 Mon 7/15/24

119 69 State Environmental Review Process 
Environmental Information Document (EID)

30 days Tue 9/3/24 Mon 10/14/24

120 70,125 Draft EID 10 days Tue 9/3/24 Mon 9/16/24

121 120 QC EID 5 days Tue 9/17/24 Mon 9/23/24

122 121 Client Review EID 5 days Tue 9/24/24 Mon 9/30/24

123 122 Revise EID 5 days Tue 10/1/24 Mon 10/7/24

124 123 Submit EID 5 days Tue 10/8/24 Mon 10/14/24

125 69 NEPA Process 95 days Tue 4/23/24 Mon 9/2/24

126 69 NEPA Checklist for OLDCC Construction Grant
Proposals

35 days Tue 4/23/24 Mon 6/10/24

127 69 Draft Checklist 15 days Tue 4/23/24 Mon 5/13/24

128 127 QC Checklist 5 days Tue 5/14/24 Mon 5/20/24

129 128 Client Review Checklist 5 days Tue 5/21/24 Mon 5/27/24

130 129 Revise Checklist 5 days Tue 5/28/24 Mon 6/3/24

131 130 Submit Checklist with DOD Grant Application 5 days Tue 6/4/24 Mon 6/10/24

132 130FS+20 days NEPA Categorical Exclusion (CE) 45 days Tue 7/2/24 Mon 9/2/24

133 130FS+20 days Draft NEPA CE 20 days Tue 7/2/24 Mon 7/29/24

134 133 QC NEPA CE 10 days Tue 7/30/24 Mon 8/12/24

135 134 Client Review NEPA CE 5 days Tue 8/13/24 Mon 8/19/24

136 135 Revise NEPA CE 5 days Tue 8/20/24 Mon 8/26/24

137 136 Submit NEPA CE 5 days Tue 8/27/24 Mon 9/2/24

138 GCCM Procurement 80 days Thu 2/8/24 Wed 5/29/24
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